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NEED FOR THE STUDENT SATISFACTION SURVEY

Feedback survey gives clear guidance on how to improve students’ learning, awareness and
teachers students’ relationship. No matters that how highly an institution is graded, it is not
greater than its students because students are the factors that make the institution come alive.
Student satisfaction refers to the attraction, pride, or positive feelings that students develop
towards a particular program or institution. Student satisfaction surveys helps to measure the
effectiveness of classroom teaching and the student feedback provide a roadmap to gauge
different alternative methods to make education more effective. Student satisfaction tries to
identify and implement the multi-faceted areas of development. Pingle Government College
for Women, Waddepally, Hanamkonda of Telangana State is no exception to conduct student
satisfaction surveys. The practice of analyzing student feedback on different aspects of the
institution is being done annually. After taking into consideration the comments of previous
NAAC report the institution has extended the practice of analyzing feedback to alumni and

teachers of the college also to make the survey more significant.
SCOPE OF SURVEY

Scope of a study acts like boundary walls of an investigation beyond which the investigator
can’t exercise and results can’t be generalised. The scope of the present survey is confined to
a random sample of 2600 stakeholders (students, alumni, Parents and teachers) belonging to

Pingle Government College for Women, Waddepally, Hanamkonda- Telangana State.

Students’ satisfaction survey: - In order to collect feedback from the students, an online
survey was developed using google forms. Google form was sent through class wise students

whatsup groups of the college.

Google form Link: https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfjxJ1o-CzewLkpl-
19GwIng9Srn8mWDN6TC1jEmL1gIEOmM1g/viewform?usp=sf_link



PINGLE GOVERNMENT COLLEGE FOR WOMEN ,WADDEPALLY, Warangal Urban District Telangana

STUDENT SATISFACTORY SURVEY 2020-21

No of
. No of students No of No of No of
SL. Question students % (Very % students % students % students % No of %
No (Excellent) good) ( Good) (Average) (Poor) students
1 | 100% Syllabus Coverage 129 22.8 226 39.9 188 33 17 3 6 2.1 566 100
2 | Efforts in generating interest 161 28.4 183 32.3 209 37 10 1.7 3 0.6 566 100
3 | Clarity of Expression 214 37.8 173 30.6 164 29 11 1.9 4 0.7 566 100
4 | Subject Content 177 31.3 196 34.6 179 32 12 2.1 2 0.4 566 100
Information on latest development in the
5 | subject 158 27.9 199 35.2 191 34 16 2.8 2 0.4 566 100
6 | Using innovative methods of teaching 163 28.8 175 30.9 212 38 14 2.5 2 0.4 566 100
7 | Interaction with the students 216 38.2 173 30.6 164 29 13 2.3 0 0 566 100
8 | Use of teaching models 168 29.7 184 32.5 198 35 16 2.8 0 0 566 100
9 | Guidance in student study project 186 32.9 172 30.4 193 34 15 2.6 0 0 566 100
10 | Aptitude in conducting extension activities 161 28.4 172 30.4 213 38 14 2.5 6 1.1 566 100
11 | Motivation to use library and internet 179 31.6 167 29.5 195 35 23 4.1 2 0.4 566 100
12 | Guidance in student seminars 182 32.2 170 30 192 34 20 3.5 2 0.4 566 100
13 | valuation of answer scripts and discussion 165 29.2 192 33.9 193 34 14 2.5 2 0.4 566 100
Remedial Coaching and preparation for
14 | annual exams 160 28.3 194 34.3 196 35 13 2.3 3 0.5 566 100
15 | Regularity and punctuality 184 32.5 177 31.3 196 35 9 1.5 0 0 566 100
16 | Guidance in extracurricular activities 178 314 17 33 186 33 12 2.1 3 0.5 566 100
17 | Counselling and career guidance 179 31.6 189 334 179 32 19 34 0 0 566 100
18 | Academic interaction beyond class room 160 28.3 186 32.9 200 35 20 3.5 0 0 566 100
19 | concern for students 182 32.2 183 32.3 193 34 8 1.3 0 0 566 100
20 | overall opinion 270 47.7 152 26.9 137 24 7 1.2 0 0 566 100
Average Response 178 174 189 14 2 566 100




Figure.1.1

Students overall opinion towards teaching learning and campus facilities
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It is apparent from the table 270 respondents (47.7%) of the students opinion is excellent
towards teaching learning and campus facilities and followed by 152 respondents (26.9%)
opinion says that very good, 137 respondents (24%) opinion is good and around 7

respondents (1.2).
Figure 1.2

Average Response of the students with respect of teaching learning and campus facilities

188

200 - 1L 174

150 -

100 A

50 14 2

cmm
0 T T T T T

Excellent Very Good Good Average  Poor Number
Number Number Number Number

It is evident from the above figure.1.2 shows that the 188 respondents’ response is good, 178
students response is Excellent, 174 students say that very good and followed by 14 students
average response and two students poor response towards teaching learning and campus

facilities.



